PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNACIONAL DO ALGARVE
10 - 12 APRIL 2025

GROUP OPEN GT QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 299 5= CHRISTIE Roderick 24 DINAMIC Motorsport - @9116T3R(992) : - 01:43.917 ¢ 01:43.885
2 231 3 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance - EB9T1GT3R(9912) 00512 00512 01:44.429 7 01:44.221
3 291 EJ HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch - EE9T1GT3R(9912) 01.272 00760 01:45.189 9 01:45.156
4 250 ™ DINKELDEIN Patrick 24 Proton Competition - §9176GT3R(992) 01.371 00.099 01:45.288 10 01:45.151
5 219 1) WILS Philippe 21 Proton Huber Competition - E#911GT3Cup(992) 02.832 01.461 01:46.749 3 01:46.457
6 274 | ) BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - g9116T3Cup(992) 02.963 00.131 01:46.880 o 01:46.796
7 216 | ) MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - g8 992 GT3 Cup 02.980 00.017 01:46.897 7 01:46.574
s 222 3 ALEMADIAhmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - @9926T3Cup 03217 00237 01:47.134 6 01:46.871
9 203 ™ SCHMITT Sebastian 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - g% 992 GT3 Cup 03.249 00.032 01:47.166 4 01:46.817
10 224 35 MONEGRO Joel 21  PTE operated by Manthey - EB9116T3Cup(992) 03301 00052 01:47.218 7 01:47.055
77 223 5 GRAICHEN Marcus 21  PTE operated by Manthey - §992GT3Cup 03.552 00.251 01:47.469 9 01:47.406
712 225 ™8 KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - g#971GT3Cup(992) 03.727 00.175 01:47.644 10 01:47.508
73217 | ) TINCESCU / PERIAN 21 ROTRacing - @97116T3C0up(992) 03769 00.042 01:47.686 5 01:46.862
14 202 == HELMUT Rodig 21 FACHAUTO TECH - §9116T3Cup(992) 03.901 00.132 01:47.818 6 01:47.661
75 205 [| } FROIO Massimo 21  DCV By Ombra Racing - §9116T3Cup(992) 04.256 00.355 01:48.173 9 01:47.993
76 262 ||} SARCINELLI Nicola 21 DINAMIC Motorsport - EB9116GT3Cup(992) 04.405 00.149 01:48.322 6 01:47.746
77 215 3 WALKER Alexander 21 Porsche BSL Racing Team - §9926T3Cup 04546 00.141 01:48.463 8 01:48.249
78 260 | ) GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - g89116T3Cup(992) 04.636 00.090 01:48.553 9 01:48.081
79 280 EE BASTIEN Dominique 21  Speedlover - g#992GT3Cup 04738 00.102 01:48.655 5 01:48.602
20 221 SANTOS Eric 21  PTE operated by Manthey - g#9116T3Cup(992) 04.924 00.186 01:48.841 9 01:48.753
21 226 = JASTREMSKI John 21  PTE operated by Manthey - §89926T3Cup 05.148 00.224 01:49.065 5 01:48.738
22 292 E3 SCHMIDT Detlef 21  AMAG First Rennsport - EB911GT3Cup(992) 06.509 01.361 01:50.426 7 01:50.334

No.29 L.Lap 1:58.702Inlap 11 Deleted No.15 L.Lap 2:01.531Inlap4 Deleted
No.54 L.Lap 1:51.748Inlap 11 Deleted No. 45 L.Lap 2:00.753Inlap4 Deleted
No.32 L.Lap 3:26.742Inlap8 Deleted No.29 L.Lap 2:02.624Inlap3 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:53.015Inlap 10 Deleted No.45 L.Lap 2:00.644Inlap 3 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:50.905Inlap9 Deleted No.8 L.Lap2:05.032Inlap3 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:51.510Inlap8 Deleted No.15 L.Lap2:02.186Inlap3 Deleted
No.8 L.Lap2:03.8471Inlap6 Deleted No.20 L.Lap2:01.079Inlap3 Deleted
No.85 L.Lap2:01.125Inlap 6 Deleted No.29 L.Lap2:03.999Inlap2 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:56.634Inlap4 Deleted No.45 L.Lap1:59.608Inlap2 Deleted
No.32 L.Lap 2:02.392Inlap4 Deleted No.15 L.Lap2:03.395Inlap2 Deleted
No.8 L.Lap2:11.065Inlap4 Deleted No.32 L.Lap2:02.586Inlap2 Deleted

Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
12/04/2025 10:04 12/04/2025 10:13
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PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP

SUISSE

GROUP OPEN GT

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNACIONAL DO ALGARVE
10 - 12 APRIL 2025

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV 2NDB.TIME ONLAP
7 299 = CHRISTIE Roderick 24 DINAMIC Motorsport - @ 9716T3R(992) - 01:44.067 10
2 231 E3 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance - @ 9116T3R(9912)  00.821 00.821 (1:44.888 8
3 291 E3J HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch - @ 9116T3R(9912)  01.418  00.597 01:45.485 5
4 250 ™8 DINKELDEIN Patrick 24 Proton Competition - @ 911GT3R(992) 01.554 00.136 01:45.621 9
5 216 | ) MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21  Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - @8 992 GT3 Cup 03.033 01479 01:47.100 8
6 219 | WILS Philippe 21 Proton Huber Competition - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 03.094 00.061 01:47.161 5
7 274 [ ] BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 03204 00110 01:47.271 11
g 222 3 ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - g 9926T3Cup 03.419 00215 01:47.486 10
o 203 ™8 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - g 9926T3Cuwp 03.431 00.012 01:47.498 7
10 224 53 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 03.596 00.165 01:47.663 6
77 217 |} TINCESCU / PERIAN 21 ROT Racing - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 03.694 00.098 01:47.761 7
72 223 & GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cup 03.867 00173 01:47.934 5
13 202 == HELMUT Rédig 21 FACHAUTO TECH - @ 9116T3Cup(992)  03.867 - 01:47934 5
74 225 ™8 KAISER Nicolas 21  PTE operated by Manthey - g 9116T3Cup(992) 03916 00.049 01:47.983 9
75 262 [| | SARCINELLI Nicola 21 DINAMIC Motorsport - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 04338 00.422 01:48.405 9
76 205 [| J FROIO Massimo 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 04.444 00.106 071:48.511 8
17 260 [} GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - g 9176T3Cup(992) 04.495 00.051 01:48.562 7
76 280 ZE BASTIEN Dominique 21 Speediover - @ 9926T3Cup 04767 00272 01:48.834 9
79 215 £ WALKER Alexander 21 Porsche BSL Racing Team - §@ 9926T3Cup 05117 00.350 01:49.184 7
20 221 SANTOS Eric 21  PTE operated by Manthey - g 9116T3Cup(992) 05.646 00.529 01:49.713 7
21 226 E JASTREMSKI John 21 PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cup 06.160 00.514 01:50.227 9
22 292 £3 SCHMIDT Detlef 21 AMAG First Rennsport - @ 9116T3Cup(992) 06.545 00.385 01:50.612 8

Chief Timekeeper

No.29 L.Lap 1:568.702 In lap 11 Deleted
No.54 L.Lap 1:51.748 Inlap 11 Deleted
No.32 L.Lap 3:26.742Inlap 8 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:53.015Inlap 10 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:50.905Inlap9 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:51.510Inlap8 Deleted
No.8 L.Lap2:03.841Inlap6 Deleted
No.85 L.Lap2:01.125Inlap 6 Deleted
No.7 L.Lap1:56.634Inlap4 Deleted
No.32 L.Lap2:02.392Inlap4 Deleted
No.8 L.Lap2:11.065Inlap4 Deleted

Mathieu Jeanneret

12/04/2025 10:04
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No.15 L.Lap 2:01.531 Inlap 4
No.45 L.Lap 2:00.753 Inlap 4
No.29 L.Lap 2:02.624 Inlap 3
No. 45 L.Lap 2:00.644 Inlap 3
No.8 L.Lap2:05.032Inlap3
No.15 L.Lap 2:02.186 Inlap 3
No.20 L.Lap 2:01.079Inlap 3
No.29 L.Lap 2:03.999 Inlap 2
No. 45 L.Lap 1:59.608 In lap 2
No.15 L. Lap 2:03.395 Inlap 2
No. 32 L. Lap 2:02.586 In lap 2

TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM
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Co Race Director
Xavier Penalba
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